CITY OF NEW YORK. 

SEALED BID', OR ESTIMATES WILL BE 
 received by the Fire Commissioner at the above 

°ince until To.3o o'clock A, M., on 

TUIS:SDAY, JANt ASSY 17, 1905. 
Boroughs of Manhattan and The B onx. 

No. z. FOR FURNISHING AND DELIVER-
ING TWELVE THOUSAND (12,000) GAL-
LONS OF KEROSENE OIL FOR USE IN THE 
BOROUGHS OF MANHATTAN AND THE 
BRONX. 

The time for the delivery of the articles, mate-
rials and supplies and the performance of the 
contract is three hundred and sixty-five (365) 
days. 

The amount of security required is fifty per 
cent. (SO%) of the amount of the bid or esti-
mate. 

Boroughs of Brooklyn and Queens. 
No. z. FOR FURNISHING AND DELIVER-

ING EIGHT THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED 
(8,5oo) GALLONS OF KEROSENE OIL FOR 
USE IN THE BOROUGHS OF BROOKLYN 
AND QUEENS. 

The time for the delivery of the articles, mate-
rials and supplies and the performance of the 
contract is three hundred and sixty-five (365) 
days. 

The amount of security required is fifty per 
cent. (5o%) of the amount of the bid or esti-
mate. 

The bidder will state the price of each item or 
art de contain d in the specifications or schedules 
herein conta ned or hereto annexed, per pound, ton,

[...]

FOR REPAIRING THE TEN INTER-
NALLY FIRED MORRIS BOILERS AT THE 
RIDGEWOOD NORTH SIDE PUMPING STA-
TION, BOROUGH OF BROOKLYN. 

The time allowed for doing and completing the 
work will be three hundred (3oo) calendar days. 

The security required will be Fifteen Thousand 
Dollars ($15,000). 

The bidder will state the price of each item or 
article contained in the specifications or schedules 
herein contained or hereto annexed per group, or 
other unit of measure, by which the bids will be 
tested. 

Delivery will be required to be made at the time